502662913 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2709521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
UNIVERSITY OF BF	RITISH COLUMBIA	\		10/22/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	FPINNOVATION	ONS					
Street Address:	570 BOUL. S1	-JEAN					
City:	POINTE-CLAI	POINTE-CLAIRE					
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	H9R 3J9						
Application Number: 141156			663				
Property Type		14115	Number 6663				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: (514)288-8389							
Phone:		847-42					
Email:			oule@nortonrosefulbright.com				
•			the email attempt is unsuccessful. IURPHY				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:							
Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE Address Line 2: SUITE 2500							
Address Line 2: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05202435-183US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN P. MURPHY					
Signature:			/KEVIN P. MURPHY/				
Date:			02/03/2014				
Total Attachments: 2							

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA and FPINNOVATIONS whose full post office addresses are 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, Canada and 570, boul. St-Jean, Pointe-Claire, Québec, H9R 3J9, Canada, respectively, are co-owners by Assignments from the inventors of an invention in MESOPOROUS SILICA AND ORGANOSILICA MATERIALS AND PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/485,207, filed May 12, 2011, and Applicants named in International Patent Application PCT/CA2012/000457, filed May 11, 2012 and claiming priority of said United States Patent Application,

AND WHEREAS the said **FPINNOVATIONS** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PCT Patent Application and any Patent applications derived therefrom by National and Regional phase filings, including but not limited to filings in Canada, USA, Japan and the European Patent Office (EPO), and any Patents issuing or granted from such filings,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **FPINNOVATIONS**, its entire right, title and interest in said PCT Patent Application and any Patent applications derived therefrom and any Patents issuing therefrom.

SIGNED at Vay cover this day of _	october 2013.
Witness	By: MARIO A. KASAPI Name: Associate Director Title: University - Industry Liaison Office

For UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

... / 2

SIGNED	at \mathcal{M}	rontres	J		
this	20th	day of	november, 2013	·.	

Ву:

Name:

Christopher J. Kanters

Title:

National Director - Intellectual
Property, Contracts and Licensing

For **FPINNOVATIONS**

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 02/03/2014